
Excellence Innovation TeamworkTransparencyBotho

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSING UNITS AT LETLHAKANE 

BY BOTSWANA HOUSING CORPORATION

TENDER NO. BHC 011 – 2018/19 – C723/1C

Introduction
The Botswana Housing Corporation (BHC), a statutory Corporation in Property Development and 
Estates Management business invites tenders from suitably qualified and certified environmental 
practitioners registered with Botswana Public Procurement & Asset Disposal Board (PPADB) 
under Code 313 sub-code 01, 02 to undertake an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) on the 
Corporation’s tribal land in Letlhakane.

The output of the consultancy work is intended to aid the planning and implementation of the 
housing project within the BHC site.

Tender fees
A non – refundable fee of P112.00 (VAT inclusive) is required for the purchase of the Terms of 
References (ToRs).

Collection of Tender Documents
Upon payment at the BHC Francistown revenue office, tender ToR’s are to be collected from 
Procurement Office, BHC Francistown Office premises – Plot 1283 Government camp Francistown, 
from Monday 17th September between 0800 and 1500hrs during week days.

Deadline for Submission
Tenders submissions are to be registered and submitted at the Procurement Office, BHC Francistown 
Office. The deadline for submission of tenders is Tuesday 16th October 2018 at 0900 hours.

Queries
All enquiries regarding this Tender should be forwarded by email no later than the Friday 12th 
October 2018 to the following BHC Officers (NB: all correspondence to include both Officers at all 
times), and confirmations of receipt should be followed up by telephone to:

Sheila Kitenge                                                        Ipeleng S. Lennwe
skitenge@bhc.bw      ilennwe@bhc.bw
+267 3605100      +267 2405080
                                       
Disclaimer
The Corporation has no obligation to accept any tender and reserves the right to take any decision it deems fit. 

FIND US ON;
BHCBotswana

BHCBotswana

@BHCBotswana

Excellence Innovation TeamworkTransparencyBotho

BWP2,000,000,000 Note PROGRAMME 

PRESS ANNOUNCEMENT IN RESPECT OF THE BWP2,000,000,000 2010 NOTE PROGRAMME ESTABLISHED 
BY BOTSWANA HOUSING CORPORATION AND THE LISTING OF NOTES ISSUED OUT THEREUNDER ON THE 
BOTSWANA STOCK EXCHANGE (BSEL)

Botswana Housing Corporation (the “Issuer” or “BHC”) established a BWP 2 000 000 000 Note Programme (“Programme”) 
under which it may from time to time issue Tranches of notes (“Notes”) denominated in Botswana Pula (“BWP”), up to a 
value of BWP 2 000 000 000 in terms of a Programme Memorandum dated 15 November 2010 (“Programme Memorandum”).  

A Supplementary Programme Memorandum dated 27 November 2018, and further Supplementary Programme 
Memorandum dated 19 January 2021 have been issued to supplement and update the information on the Issuer that 
was provided in the Programme Memorandum.

The following tranche of Notes has been issued by way of private placement under the Programme, and the BSEL has 
approved the listing of the tranche of Notes as of 19 February 2021:
BHC028 – BWP 100,000,000 Senior Unsecured Fixed Rate Notes, maturing 16th February 2028       ISIN Code BW 000000 2617

IMPORTANT NOTES

This press announcement is published in compliance with the Botswana Stock Exchange Listing Requirements. It is not intended 
to be a complete representation of all pertinent facts to allow potential investors to make a decision to subscribe for Notes.

The Tranches of Notes issued as above are being offered to institutional investors by way of private placement.  
These Notes are not being offered to the public.

This press announcement is published in compliance with the Programme Memorandum dated 15 November 2010 
and has been approved by the Botswana Stock Exchange. 

Arranger and Placing Agent Legal Advisor to the Issuer and Arranger

Sponsoring Broker
Stockbrokers Botswana Limited
A member of the Botswana Stock Exchange Limited
Prime Plaza
Plot 67978, Ground floor, Mokolwane house, Fairgrounds, 
Gaborone, Botswana.
Private Bag 00113 Gaborone, Botswana.
Contact: Kennedy Kgomanyane
Tel : +267 3957900

Nominated Transfer Secretary

DPS Consulting Services (Pty) Limited
Plot 50371, Fairground Office Park
Gaborone, Botswana
Contact: Tumelo Mopako
Tel: +267 395 2011

Reporting Accountants Trustee

BOTSWANA HOUSING CORPORATION
(established under the Botswana Housing Corporation Act CAP 74:03 of the Laws of Botswana)

Excellence Innovation TeamworkTransparencyBotho

VACANCY
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Botswana Housing Corporation

A Unique Opportunity exists for an exceptional 
transformational leader

The Botswana Housing Corporation through its housing development 
and rental schemes, impacts the lives of many Batswana. While much 
has been achieved in the 50 years of BHC’s existence, significant 
transformation lies ahead for BHC to adapt to changing conditions 
and achieve its mandate. 

THE ROLE 

The role requires a dynamic transformational leader with a proven 
track record in project delivery and execution. Project delivery 
experience does not need to be in the property development field 
but can also be experience gained from complex capital intensive 
projects working to challenging deadlines.

To achieve success as a transformational leader, the new incumbent 
must have a depth of experience in leading change, inspiring 
exceptional performance and challenging the status quo. It is 
expected that this changed business culture will inspire and reward  
exceptional project delivery and customer service. 

QUALIFICATIONS, EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE

■	 Education: Degree in business studies or related field

■	 Post graduate qualification in a business management/leadership 
related field

■	 Professional Membership of an internationally recognised institute

EXPERIENCE REQUIRED:	

Minimum of fifteen (15) years post qualification experience  of which 
at least ten (10) years should have been at director or executive/
senior management level. Demonstrable capabilities in business 
development and technical understanding of project delivery cycle 
are also critical to this role.

COMPETENCIES REQUIRED:

•	 Transformational Leadership
•	 Strategic Thinking
•	 Visionary Leadership
•	 Relationship Management and Communication
•	 Decision Making
•	 Customer Service Orientation
•	 Emotional Intelligence
•	 Risk Management and Change Management 

Interested and Qualified?
Deloitte Consulting will be providing support to this 
recruitment process. Electronic submissions together 
with a copy of the applicant’s latest CV should be sent 
via e-mail to zagbedcrecruitment@deloitte.com

The closing date for the position is 26th April 2021.


